

## OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY CITY COUNCILOR

## **BRIAN WORRELL**

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Commendation and Recognition to:

## Willie Hicks, Sr.

for

His life and legacy in the City of Boston. Opening a business in Dorchester over 40 years ago, Hick's Auto Body has become a staple of the community.

And be it resolved that the Boston City Council hereby expresses its gratitude, congratulations, and best wishes for your continued success, that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of City of Boston.

By:	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
<del></del>	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	

